UNITED ST RE

03-13-2001

To the Honorable Commission attached original documents or copy 101633423

: Please record the

1. Name of conveying party(ies): LOUIS J. SALMAN)S ROBERT BEAZLEY

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes No

- 3. Nature of conveyance:
 - M Assignment
- D Merger
- D Security Agreement
- D Change of

Execution Date 2/21/01

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

[CB

WarpSpeed International, In CHARLOTTE, N.C. 28269 USA

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes No.

SSIGNEE IS A SMALL ENTITY

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new, application, the execution date of the application is: ______ 2/21/01

- A. Patent Application No.(s)
- B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached?

Yes No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Kajane McManus McManus & Associates P.O. Box 344 03/02/2001 MHHED1 00000035 09792572 Lake, IL 60097

40.00 OP

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$40.00

Enclosed

Authorized to be changed to deposit account

Deposit account number:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

KAJANE MOMANUS

Kajane McManus)

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, as achments, an ATENT 3

REEL: 011567 FRAME: 0491

01 FC:581 02-52-201 Docket No.: EPP_

INVENTION/PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR(S) TO COMPANY

WHEREAS WE, Louis J. Salmans of 19003 Meta Rd., Corne ius, NC 28031 USA, and Robert Beazley of 196 Sink Farm Rd., Davidson. NC 28115 USA, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled: ELECTRONIC PATCH PANEL APPARATUS AND METHOD OF USE, executed by me on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, and filed concurrently herewith;

AND WHEREAS, WARPSPEED INTERNATIONAL INC., A Florida Corporation, having an address of PO Box 480901, Charlotte, NC 28269 USA hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring a full right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assigned, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, full right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinat ons or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries that may be issued for said in ention;

assignee that We will not execute any writing or do my act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but the expense of said assignee, execute such additional acts assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the asignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assist ance in making application for and obtaining original, dividualities, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reiss ed, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing an rights accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary st tements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assigns;

AND WE request the Commissioner of Patents and Trade arks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for said invention to said assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the full owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

PATENT REEL: 011567 FRAME: 0492

2/21/01	Low Holmin
Date	Signature Leuis U. Salmans
1-2001	
Date	Signature Robert Beazley
	and the second s
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
STATE OF North Carolin	
COUNTY OF <u>Trede 11</u>) ss:
COUNTY OF)
On this 21 day	of Feb. 142001 before ma rereconsile
appeared Louis J. Sa	of <u>Feb</u> , 192001, before me personally <u>lmans</u> , to me known to be who executed the above instrument, and
acknowledged to me that	he/she executed the above instrument, and he/she executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein set for	th.
	Mari CCarrel
SEAL	Marcia Carangle Notary Public My commission expires July 5, 2003
	100 to 10
	My commission expires fully 3
STATE OF Alarth Carolina	
STATE OF North Carolina COUNTY OF Irede 11	
COUNTY OF	
21	as Eab 10/2001 before me rersonally
appeared Robert W.	of <u>Feb</u> , 19/2001, before me personally Beazley, to me known to be who executed the above instrument, and he/she executed the same for the uses and
the person named in and	who executed the above instrument, and he/she executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein set for	iic/ Bile choose of
P4-P -W4W	Marcia Carangla
SEAL	Notary Public Expires: July 5,2003
	Expires. July 11-

PATENT REEL: 011567 FRAME: 0493

RECORDED: 02/23/2001